Product Change Notice 3M™ Cable Transitioning to New Halogen-Free Resin

Issue Number: 771

Date: August 25, 2010

Product Change

3M is making a rapid transition from the old halogen-free resin based cables (2XXX Series) to the new halogen-free resin (HFXXX Series) platform. The following product families are impacted by this change:

Old Halogen	New Halogen		
Free Resin	Free Resin	TS Drawing	
Immediate Change to the New HF Series is Required			
2010/XX	HF365/XX	HF365 TS-2334	
2079/XX	HF759/XX	HF759 TS-2336	
2069/XX	HF659/XX	HF659 TS-2335	
2017/XX	HF017/XX	HF017 TS-2345	
2044/XXX	HF644/XXX	HF644 TS-2355	

Transition to the New HF Series Expected by the End of the Year

2XXX Series is available at this time for the following products with the expected transition to the new HF Series by the end of the year.

2049/XXX	HF447/XXX	HF447 TS-2343
2100/XX	HF100/XX ¹	HF100 TS-2344

The new HF Series of cables have been on the market for the past several months via pre-market release activity. The new resin exhibits higher flexibility, greater durability, and operates at a broader temperature range. These new HF series cables are also RoHS compliant.

To date, the new HF Series of cables have been well received by initial customers.

New pricing, lead times and MOQs have been established for the new HF Series of cables.

This change is immediate and the old resin will no longer be made available for Series 2010, 2079, 2069, 2017, 2044 and for some 2100 conductor counts.

Included in this announcement are the TS Drawings for the new HF Series of cables.



¹ UL evaluation is in process.

Product Change Notice 3M™ Cable Transitioning to New Halogen-Free Resin

Contact Information

Mike Giesler Global Product Marketing Manager (512) 984-5326 msgiesler@mmm.com

"RoHS Compliant 2002/95/EC" means that the product or part ("Product") does not contain any of the substances in excess of the maximum concentration values in EU Directive 2002/95/EC, as amended by Commission Decision 2005/618/EC, unless the substance is in an application that is exempt under EU RoHS. This information represents 3M's knowledge and belief, which may be based in whole or in part on information provided by third party suppliers to 3M.

In the event any product is proven not to conform with 3M's Regulatory Information Appendix, then 3M's entire liability and Buyer's exclusive remedy will be in accordance with the Warranty stated below.

Halogen Free is defined as both 1) no halogen compounds that are intentionally added to the product or used in the manufacturing process for the product and 2) any impurities present are less than 900 ppm bromine, less than 900 ppm chlorine and/or less than 1500 ppm total bromine and chlorine. The latter are the levels set forth in certain industry standards for printed circuit information represents 3M's knowledge and belief which may be based in whole or in part on information provided by 3rd party suppliers to 3M.

3M is a trademark of 3M Company

Important Notice

All statements, technical information, and recommendations related to 3M's products are based on information believed to be reliable, but the accuracy or completeness is not guaranteed. Before using this product, you must evaluate it and determine if it is suitable for your intended application. You assume all risks and liability associated with such use. Any statements related to the product which are not contained in 3M's current publications, or any contrary statements contained on your purchase order shall have no force or effect unless expressly agreed upon, in writing, by an authorized officer of 3M.

Warranty; Limited Remedy; Limited Liability.

This product will be free from defects in material and manufacture for a period of one year from the time of purchase. 3M MAKES NO OTHER WARRANTIES INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. If this product is defective within the warranty period stated above, your exclusive remedy shall be, at 3M's option, to replace or repair the 3M product or refund the purchase price of the 3M product. Except where prohibited by law, 3M will not be liable for any indirect, special, incidental or consequential loss or damage arising from this 3M product, regardless of the legal theory asserted.



Electronic Solutions Division Interconnect Products 6801 River Place Blvd. Austin, TX 78726-9000 1-800-225-5373 www.3Mconnectors.com

© 3M 2010 All Rights Reserved.